RECEIVED 2008 MAR 25 AM 12: 10 IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

#### ATTACHMENT B

Supplement Filed November 5, 2007

BND-T-07-01

## BINGHAM

Harry Malone Katie B. Besha Direct Phone: 202.373.6000 Direct Fax: 202.373.6001 harry.malone@bingham.com katie.besha@bingham.com

November 2, 2007

Via FedEx

Jean D. Jewell, Secretary Idaho Public Utilities Commission 472 W. Washington Street Boise, ID 83702

### Place Bate Stamp And Rothing

RECEIVES

#### Re: Bandwidth.com CLEC LLC - Application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Provide Local Exchange Services - Exhibit B

Dear Ms. Jewell:

Please find enclosed, on behalf of Bandwidth.com CLEC, LLC ("Bandwidth.com"), an original and seven (7) copies of this supplement to Bandwidth.com's Application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Provide Local Exchange Services. Bandwidth filed its original Application on October 27, 2007 and stated that it would supplement the Application with Exhibit B - Certificate of Authority to Transact Business as a Foreign Corporation. Bandwidth's Certificate of Authority to Transact Business as a Foreign Corporation is attached hereto as Exhibit B

Please date stamp and return the enclosed extra copy of this filing in the self-addressed, postage-prepaid envelope provided. Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (202) 373-6000.

Respectfully submitted,

and Besha

Harry Malone Katie B. Besha

Bingham McCutchen LLP 2020 K Street NW Washington, DC 20006-1806

> T 202.373.6000 F 202.373.6001 bingham.com

Boston Hartford Hong Kong

London Los Angeles

New York Orange County San Francisco Santa Monica

Silicon Valley

Tokyo Walnut Creek Washington

A/72296928.1

#### EXHIBIT B

#### RECEIVED

Authority to Transact Business as a Foreign Corporation 2007 NOV -5 AM 9: 06

## FILED EFFECTIVE

## 07 OCT 24 PM + 10

ŝ

253	
APPLICATION FOR SECRETARY STATE O	E DAHO
REGISTRATION OF FOREIGN	
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	
(Instructions on back of application)	
1. The name of the limited liability company is:	
Bandwidth.com CLEC, LLC	
<ol> <li>If the name of the limited liability company is not permissible or is not availa the name the foreign limited liability company will use in idaho is:</li> </ol>	ible in Idaho,
<ol> <li>The jurisdiction under whose laws the limited liability company is organized is and the date of its formation was: <u>01/09/2007</u></li> </ol>	<u>Telaware</u>
4. The name and address of the registered agent in Idaho is:	
Corporation Service Company, 1401 Shoreline Drive, Suite 2, Boise,	Idaho 83702
5. The address of the limited liability company's office in the jurisdiction under it is organized is:	whose laws
2711 Centerville Rd.; Suite 400, Wilmington, DE19808	
<ol> <li>The address of the limited liability company's principal office, if other than th in #5 above, is:</li> </ol>	ne address
4001 Weston Parkway, Suite 100, Cary, NC 27513	
7. The address to which correspondence should be addressed is:	
8. Signature of a manager, if eny, or a member if there are no managers.	
Signature Secretary of State u TypedName David Morken President	se only
	IDAHO SECRETARY OF STATE 0/24/2007 05:00 1 NOME CT: 1157 84: 1982136
1 8 J 1 8	199.99 = 189.99 REGFORGLLC # 29.99 = 20.00 EXPEDITE C #
	W67863



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "BANDWIDTH.COM CLEC, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "BANDWIDTH.COM CLEC, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

Harnet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

DATE: 10-24-07

PAGE

1

4281536 8300 071146922

# FILED EFFECTIVE

07 OCT 24 PH + + +

7	
CERTIFICATE (	OF STATE OF IDAHO
ASSUMED BUSINE	
Pursuant to Section 53-504, Idaho Co	de, the understaned
submits for filing a certificate of Assure Please type or print legibl	
NOTE: See Instructions on reverse	before filing.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<ol> <li>The assumed business name which the business is:</li> </ol>	a undersigned use(s) in the transaction of
	wdwidth.com
2. The true name(s) and business address	s(es) of the entity or individual(s) doing
business under the assumed business Name	name: Complete Address
Bandwidth.com CLEC, LLC	4001 Weston Parkway, Suite 100
W67863	Cary, NC 27513
······································	
3. The general type of business transacted	d under the assumed business name is:
🗌 Retail Trade 👘 🔲 Transporta	ation and Public Utilities
🔲 Wholesale Trade 🔲 Construct	
Services Agricultur	e Submit Certificate of
Manufacturing Mining	Assumed Business
Finance, Insurance, and Real Est	tate Name and \$25.00 fee to:
4. The name and address to which future	Secretary of State
correspondence should be addressed:	700 West Jefferson Basement West
Kade Ross, Director/Regulatory Af	<u>f</u> PO Box 83720
4001 Weston Parkway, Suite 100	Boise ID 83720-0080 208 334-2301
Cary, NC 27513	
5. Name and address for this acknowledge	gment Phone number (optional):
COPY is (if other than # 4 above).	919-945-1230
	Secretary of State use only
	¥8
ignature: / / ////////////////////////////////	
(Agnyaure grouped)	A subsection
rinted Marrie: David Morkon	TDAHO SECRETORY DE STATE
apacity/Title:President of member	IDAHO SECRETARY OF STATE
(see instruction # 8 on back of form)	10/24/2007 05:0
	CK: NONE CT: 1157 BH: 19821. 1 0 25.00 = 25.00 ASSUM NAM
	1 2 23.00 - 23.00 NJAN NA

D116/65

4